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30여 년의 명성 고객 감동과 이어주다

30 years of reputation,

connecting our heart with clients

DaehanMetal has been handling steel products over the past 30 years. 
We have continued to seamlessly adjust ourselves to the changing market

while providing dynamic and ideal solutions that precisely
address various circumstances, allowing us to build strong relationships

with a number of prominent companies.

대한금속은 30여 년의 긴 역사 동안 철강 제품을 취급해온 기업으로,
시대의 요구에 따라 유연성 있게 변화하고 있습니다. 

특히 다양하고 최적화한 솔루션을 적확하게 제공함으로써
유수의 기업과 깊은 신뢰를 쌓아오고 있습니다.
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1. Company overview
회사개요

01. 회사명 (주)대한금속 01. Company Daehan Metal Co., Ltd.

02. 대표자명 유종범 02. CEO J.B You

03. 주소

본사 : 부산시 강서구 녹산산단 382로 50번길 3
(사무실 200평 / 하치장 1,000평)

서울 : 서울시 마포구 만리재로 14 르네상스타워
2012호

03. Address

Head : Noksansandan 382ro 50beon gil 3, 
Gangseo-gu, Busan, South Korea
(660㎡ office and 3,300㎡ stock yard)
Seoul branch : Renaissance Tower 
Rm#2012, Manrije-ro 14, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 
South Korea

04. 연락처

+82 51 974 6001 (Office)
+82 51 931 9007 (Fax)
www.daehanmetals.com
general@daehanmetals.com

04. Contacts

+82 51 974 6001 (Office)
+82 51 931 9007 (Fax)
www.daehanmetals.com
general@daehanmetals.com

05. 업태/업종 철강 도소매 / 철강, 비철금속, 스텐레스 등
05. Type of 

Business
Steel trading/stockist
(non-ferrous, stainless steel)

06. 사업규모
자본금
총자산
매출액

472,500,000 원
63,236,548,000 원
93,558,361,000 원

06. Size
Paid-in Capital
Total Asset
Sales volume

US$422,000
US$54,988,000
US$81,355,000

07. 종업원 19명
07. No. of

employee 19
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2. History
회사연혁
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3. Financial status
재무현황(1/2)

5

Exchange rate as of the end of the year (KRW'000) (US$'000) 1,200    (KRW'000) (US$'000) 1,200    (KRW'000) (US$'000)
1,186                      %△ %△

Income Statement Revenue 84,182,164 71,010 (10.0) 93,558,361 78,919 (3.0) 96,463,851 80,387
Cost of goods 80,766,619 68,129 (9.1) 88,864,178 74,959 (3.5) 92,102,959 76,752
Gross profit 3,415,545 2,881 (27.2) 4,694,183 3,960 7.6 4,360,892 3,634
SG&A 3,263,431 2,753 (15.7) 3,870,162 3,265 (10.4) 4,320,332 3,600
Operating income 152,114 128 (81.5) 824,021 695 1931.6 40,561 34
Non-recurring income 2,344,633 1,978 23.4 1,899,618 1,602 13.2 1,677,751 1,398
Non-recurring expense 2,182,919 1,841 24.3 1,755,620 1,481 78.7 982,333 819
Income before tax 313,827 265 (67.6) 968,020 817 31.5 735,978 613
Net Income 204,284 172 (74.8) 810,337 684 54.6 524,268 437

Balance Sheet Assets 65,207,205 55,004 63,236,548 53,342 66,152,463 55,127
Non-current assets 27,674,171 23,344 24,746,623 20,874 33,568,611 27,974

PPE 12,334,596 10,405 12,405,036 10,464 20,253,329 16,878
Investments 14,545,488 12,269 11,415,294 9,629 11,864,971 9,887

Current assets 37,533,035 31,660 38,489,925 32,467 32,583,852 27,153
Inventories 10,655,072 8,988 1,514,909 1,278 3,457,884 2,882

Trade receivables 7,234,924 6,103 14,824,547 12,505 8,015,357 6,679

Liabilities 10,915,179 9,207 8,279,108 6,984 11,156,096 9,297
Non-current liabilities 6,048,210 5,040

Long-term debt 5,551,750 4,626
Current liabilities 9,773,989 8,245 7,798,468 6,578 5,107,886 4,257

Trade paybles 6,537,501 5,515 5,280,630 4,454 2,490,490 2,075
Short-term borrowings 2,176,012 1,813

Equity 54,292,026 45,797 54,957,440 46,358 54,996,367 45,830
Paid-in capital 472,500 399 472,500 399 472,500 394

Retained earnings 52,477,530 44,266 53,073,661 44,769 53,063,739 44,220

Cash Flow Operating cash flow (1,942,977) (1,639) 1,598,743 1,349 (2,128,572) (1,774)
Investing cash flow (3,555,063) (2,999) 17,186,916 14,498 (3,107,610) (2,590)
Financing cash flow 2,051,711 1,731 (8,528,177) (7,194) 1,459,097 1,216
Cash at the end of the year 7,083,893 5,975 10,530,221 8,883 272,739 227

FY'2021 FY'2020 FY'2019



3. Financial status
재무현황(2/2)
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2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Total Asset 88,472 61,641 40,557 46,377 49,149 87,543 78,251 75,386 80,518 68,124 66,152 63,237 65,207
Total Revenue 173,029 305,175 228,347 273,024 166,129 423,256 352,627 229,245 64,938 103,236 96,464 93,558 84,182
Net Profit -1,996 -25,657 5,578 1,866 44 8,826 24,545 14,411 -3,779 202 524 810 204

₩(50,000,000,000)

₩-

₩50,000,000,000 

₩100,000,000,000 

₩150,000,000,000 

₩200,000,000,000 

₩250,000,000,000 

₩300,000,000,000 

₩350,000,000,000 

₩400,000,000,000 

₩450,000,000,000 



4. Organization chart
회사조직도

Nonexecutive directorAuditor

Advisor

Sales division Administration division Quality assurance

General affairs

Finance & Accounting Human resources

Sales & Procurement

Project management

CEO & President
Hongjin Choi
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다양한 제품 전문성 확보

Expertise on products of diversity

Based on reasonable and systematic service and know-hows, the products we handle vary in more
than 40 product categories and 160 different types of steel materials, which enables us to distribute

various steel products upon good understandings and capacity of the products.

대한금속은 40여 개 이상의 품목과 160여 개의 철강 자재를 경계 없이 다루며, 
합리적이고 체계적 서비스와 노하우를 바탕으로 다양한 철강 제품 유통에 관한

수용력과 소화력을 겸비하고 있습니다.
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5. Product and service(1/3)
제품 및 서비스(1/3)

Plate 철판
Plates usually refer to rolled steel, the majority 
being carbon steel, but it can also refer to high 
tensile steel, alloy steel and stainless steel. They are 
more likely used in building large structures such as 
ships, boilers, pressure vessels or bridges.

Through our smooth and efficient inventory 
management, not only do we provide ready-made 
products but we also offer products of high-quality 
customization that meet the specified demands of 
our clients, be it steel types, dimensions or any 
other specifications, and deliver them to a number 
of renowned domestic and international 
manufacturing companies.

Application 용도 Steel Plates for Shipbuilding 선급용 강판, Steel Plates for Mechanical 
Structure 기계 구조용 강판, Steel Plates for Boilers & Pressure 
Vessels 보일러&압력 용기용 강판, Steel Plates for Low Temperature 
Pressure Vessels 저온 압력 용기용 강판, Steel Plates for Line Pipes 
라인 파이프용 강판, Steel Plates for Marine Structure 해양 구조물용
강판, Steel Plates for bridge 교량용 강판, Atmospheric Corrosion 
Resistant Steel Plates 내후성 강판, (Weld) Strcutural Steel Plates 일
반 및 용접 구조용 강판

Type 종류 hot rolled and cold rolled plate
열간 압연 및 냉간 압연 강판

Material 재질 Carbon steel A, B, D, E, AH32/36/40, DH32/36/40, EH32/36/40, 
FH32/36/40, SS400, SM490A/B/YA/YB, SM520B/C, SM570, A36, 
A283-C/D, S235JR/J0/J2, S275JR,/J0,J2, S355JR/J0/J2/K2, HSB500/L,
HSB600/L, API 2H 50/60, API 2W 50/60, API 5L-BM/N PSL 1, API 5L 
X-56M PSL 2 and more Stainless steel 304(L), 316(L), 321, 347, and 
more Duplex SUS329J1, SUS329J3L, SUS329J4L, S32304, S32750, 
S31803/S32205, S32760
INCONEL 600, 601, 617, 625, 690, 718, X-750, INCOLOY800,MONEL 
400, K-500 HASTELLOY B-2, B-3, C-22, C-276, C-4, G, G-3,G-30, X

흔히 강판이라 하면 주로 압연 강판을 이르며 탄
소 강판이 주체이나 그 외에도 고장력강 합금강,
스테인리스강 등도 있습니다. 선박, 보일러, 압력
용기, 교량 등 대형 구조물에 사용합니다.

대한금속은 원활하고 최적화한 재고 운영을 통해
기성품은 물론 고객의 요구 사항에 따라 강종, 사
이즈, 사양 등 달라지는 주문품까지 상품성이 우
수한 국내외 주요 제조업체 제품을 공급하고 있
습니다.Specifications 사

양
conforming to standards such as ASTM, ASME, DIN, KS, JIS, EN, LR, 
NORSOK, API, and more

Size 사이즈 Thickness Cold rolled coil: 0.15~3.2m,
Hot rolled coil: 1.6~15mm, Hot rolled plate: 6~150mm
Width1,000~4,800mm
Length 2,000~20,000mm and more upon client's request
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5. Product and service(2/3)
제품 및 서비스(2/3)

Pipe 파이프
Pipes are used for basic structural purposes or 
passageways for gas or liquid. They are mainly used in 
construction, petrochemical plants, marine structures, 
ships and other various industries. The shapes, materials, 
dimensions and other specifications are determined by 
the purpose of use.
We source our pipes from a number of certified 
manufacturers around the globe and supply them 
effectively, responding to the demands of our clients.

Application 용도 Pressure service purpose 고압력관, Structural purpose 구조용
관, Line pipe 송유관, OCTG 유정용 강관

Type 종류 welded and seamless pipe

Material 재질 Carbon steel A53, 5L, SPPG, STPG and etc.
Stainless steel 304(L), 316(L), 321, 347, and more
Duplex S31803, S32205 & S32750
Alloy N06625 & N08825

파이프는 단순 구조용 목적과 기체나 액체의 이동 통
로로 쓰고 있습니다. 주로 건설, 석유화학 플랜트, 해양
구조물, 선박 등 다양한 산업에 사용합니다. 목적에 따
라 파이프 형태, 재질, 크기, 사양 등이 결정됩니다.

대한금속은 세계 유수의 검증되고 인증받은 제조업체
에서 파이프를 대외 구매해 고객의 요구 사항에 따라
효율적으로 공급하고 있습니다.

Specifications 사
양

conforming to standards such as ASTM, ASME, DIN, KS, JIS, 
EN, and more

Size 사이즈 OD 1/4"" to 62"" and more upon client's request
WT 0.5mm to 50mm and more upon client's request
Length 3,000~12,000mm and more upon client's
request
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5. Product and service(3/3)
제품 및 서비스(3/3)
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DaehanMetal is a total steel service and provider that supplies steel products used
in shipbuilding, oil & gas plant, offshore, construction and machinery industry in a timely manner

at a reasonable price worldwide, dedicated to the contribution of growth of our clients and the local communities.

대한금속은 전 세계의 조선. 오일&가스, 공장 시설, 해양 설비, 건설·건축, 기계류 같은
산업·공업·제조업에 필요한 철강 제품을 시의적절하게 합리적 가격으로 고객사에 공급함으로써 고객 발전에

기여하고, 지역사회에 공헌하는 종합 금속 서비스 및 유통 회사로 자리매김하고 있습니다.

Corresponding to the demands of our clients who wish to minimize risks from the challenges of market 
fluctuations,

DaehanMetal refuses to aim at short-run profit making but instead strives to make successful results
from long-term projects and carry out a win-win partnership for the mutual growth of both parties.

From planning to distribution, demand forecast, quality control and finance, we promise to deliver the know-hows 
unique to us only and the systematic services that stem from our sense of duty and responsibility.

대한금속은 시장 변동성에 따른 위험 요소를 최소화하기 원하는 고객사의 요구를 바탕으로
단기 이익 달성이 목적이 아닌, 장기 프로젝트의 성공적 완성과 동반 성장의 상생 파트너십을 추구합니다.

제품 공급부터 수요 예측, 품질관리, 재정까지 사명감과 책임감을 바탕으로 대한금속만의 특별한
노하우와 체계적 서비스를 제공할 것을 약속합니다.
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6. Customers and suppliers
주요 고객 및 공급처
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7. Certificates
인증서
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8. Market & Reference(1/4)
프로젝트 실적표(1/4) – 조선(Shipbuidling)
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Shipbuilding

Year Project Contractor End-user
Product

supplied
Material

 Weight

(MT)

2020 SS1180~SS1184 SMS-SME 삼성중공업 PLATE SS400 / AH36 / A 1,250     
2020 삼척화력 1&2 SHOP FAB TANK MYTEC 두산중공업 PLATE A387-11-CL1 / A516-70 25         
2020 STX ENGINE FRAME INHWA PRECISION CO., LTD. STX HEAVY INDUSTRIES PLATE SM400B 2,522     
2020 VOLVO Excavator KUNHWA CO., LTD. VOLVO KOREA PLATE SM570 / SM490A / SS400 9,970     
2020 SB655/656 50K MR TANKER DAESUN SHIPBUILDING & ENGINEERING EPS SUS PIPE, PLATE SUS304 / SUS316L / A / AH32 / AH36 / D 14,588    
2019 DSO1010 OSRV MASTEK HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD Bashre oil company CARBON PLATE A / D 350        
2019 SITRA (SMR) PSA Unit DLHI Energy Barhain Petroleum Company Plate SA516-70 200        
2019 SB633 160M급 CAR FERRY DAESUN SHIPBUILDING & ENGINEERING 한일고속페리 SUS PIPE, PLATE SUS304 / SUS316L / A / AH36 / B / D 6,000     
2018 S2070 115K CRUDE OIL TANKER SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING Kyklades CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 10,733    
2018 S3124 75K PRODUCT CARRIER SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING NISSHIN CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 8,217     
2018 SB665 1000TEU CONTAINER DAESUN SHIPBUILDING & ENGINEERING SITC PLATE  A / AH32 / AH36 / D / DH32 / DH36 / E 3,600     
2018 STX ENGINE FRAME INHWA PRECISION CO., LTD. STX HEAVY INDUSTRIES Plate SM400B / SM490B / SS400 5,127     
2018 MHD LEG M8259 SADDLE SEJIN HEAVY INDUSTRIES HMD PLATE KR-AH32 332        
2017 CASALE METAFRAX BASE PLATE PAN KOREA HEAVY INDUSTRIES METAFRAX PLATE A516-60N 13         
2016 MV. KMTC BANGKOK DAESUN SHIPBUILDING & ENGINEERING COSMOSHIP CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / E 5,800     
2016 FRU(LNG 부유식 기화설비) KNC-1501 KANGNAM CORPORATION GAS EN TECH CARBON PLATE A 410        
2016 MV. MAERSK TIMARU SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING MAERSK CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / EH32 /EH36 7,500     
2015 HESS BERGADING SEJIN HEAVY INDUSTRIES HESS CARBON PLATE A 360        
2015 NH3 CARRIER V138/139 SEJIN HEAVY INDUSTRIES VIGOR CARBON PLATE E / EH40 7,800     
2015 MV. BOSPORUS SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING MAMARAS CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / EH32 /EH36 / AH40 / EH40 19,600    
2015 브라질 CSP POSCO E&C(포스코 건설) 브라질 CSP CARBON PLATE, SECTION SS400 445        
2014 MV. SBI MAGNUM SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING SCORPIO CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / EH32 /EH36 / AH40 / EH40 19,600    
2014 MV. MAERSK TAMPA SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING MAERSK CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / EH32 /EH36 7,500     

2013 MV. LIM DISCOVERER SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING HANSUNG CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / EH32 /EH36 / SM570 1,100     

2013 MV. MAJESTIC SUN SUNGDONG SHIPBUILDING & MARINE ENGINEERING SILLA CARBON PLATE A / B/ D / AH32 / AH36 / DH32 / DH36 / EH32 /EH36 / SM570 1,100     

2012 MV. NAVE AQUILA DAESUN SHIPBUILDING & ENGINEERING NAVIOS SUS PIPE SUS316L 4           

Main Product Grade

ship classification 
approved plate

(CS, SS, DSS & SDSS)

KR, NK, BV, Lloyd, DNV approved AH36, DH32

304/304L, 316/316L, UNS31803/32750

SS pipe 304L, 316L



8. Market & Reference(2/4)
프로젝트 실적표(2/4) – 석유화학(Petrochemical)
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PetroChemical

Year Project Contractor End-user
Product

supplied
Material

 Weight

(MT)

2014 CBDC Samsung Engineering ADNOC(UAE) SS Welded pipe 304/304L, 316/316L, 347 1,450     
2013 Gran Chaco Liquid Sepration Tecnicas Reunidas YPFB(Bolivia) SS Welded pipe 304/304L 620        
2013 Takreer RRE PKG#3 Samsung Engineering TAKREER(UAE) SS Welded pipe 304/304L 380        
2012 Borouge 3 Complex Tecnimont ADNOC(UAE) SS Welded pipe 316/316L, 321 460        
2012 Zhuhai LNG Project Tecnicas Reunidas CNOOC(PRC) SS Welded pipe 316/316L 980        

Main Product Grade

SS pipe 304L, 316L, 321, 347



8. Market & Reference(3/4)
프로젝트 실적표(3/4) – LNG & Gas
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LNG / Gas

Year Project Contractor End-user
Product

supplied
Material

 Weight

(MT)

2014 Australian Pacific PJT CryEng ConocoPhillips(Australia) SS Welded pipe 316/316L 550        
2013 Australian Pacific PJT Bechtel ConocoPhillips(Australia) SS Welded pipe 304/304L, 316/316L 800        
2012 Petrofac South Yoloten PJT Petrofac TurkmanGaz(Turkmenistan) SS Welded pipe 304/304L, 316/316L 1,200     

Main Product Grade

SS pipe 304L, 316L



8. Market & Reference(4/4)
프로젝트 실적표(4/4) – 해양(Offshore)
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Offshore

Year Project Contractor End-user
Product

supplied
Material

 Weight

(MT)

2018 Petronas FLNG2 FPSO Suction Pile Fabrication PJT PJOE, China Petronas(Malaysia) CS Plate / Pad Eye EH36, A350-LF6 1,500     

Main Product Grade

high tensile plate EH36

carbon alloy pipe TO BE ENTERED

forged products A350- LF6

Target segment Potential customers

Offshore Samsung Heavy Industries

Shipbuilding Hyundai Mipo

Spool fabrication Sejin Heavy industries, DongbangShip 
machinery, Ilseung
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END OF DOCUMENT

THANK YOU
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